FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-92)	RFT 06.21	1-2001	Docket No.:		
OMB No. 0651-0011.(exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar			6358-0101		
Tab settings → → ◆			V . V		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents 1017	0000	documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):		
Fred Brook, dba Hair We Are		Name: Color Express, Inc.			
Individual(s)General PartnershipCorporation-StateOther			State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>91302</u>		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🗵 No				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: June 11, 2001		☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Califor ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit designation is (Designations must be a separate doc Additional name(s) & address(es)	ed States, a domestic Yes N ument from		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional numbers	B. Trademark Regist 2,255,734 ☐ Yes ☑ No	ration No.(s)		
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:			
Name: Ralph D. Chabot Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed — ₽↑0 - 2038			
		☐ Authorized to be charged to	to deposit account		
Street Address: 2310 E. Pondero	sa Drive, Suite 23	8. Deposit account number:			
City: <u>Camarillo</u> S	tate: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>93010</u>				
06/20/2001 LMUELLER 00000079 2255734 01 FC:481 40.00 9. Statement and signature.		USE THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and l of the original document.	belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any at	***		
Ralph D. Chabot	16	LO CLON	June / 3, 2001		
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date		
	Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and TRADE			
		REEL: 002316	FRAME: 0929		

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS Fred Brook, an individual U.S. Citizen, doing business as Hair We Are, ("Assignor") whose address is 9955 Pleasanton Drive, Colorado Springs, Colorado, 80902, has adopted, used and is using the mark COLOR EXPRESS, which registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 22, 1999 as Registration No. 2,255,734;

WHEREAS Color Express, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee") whose address is 25619 Timpangos Drive, Calabasas, CA 91302, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Dated:	lo-	1	1-01	
--------	-----	---	------	--

Fred Brook

BOOK

State of Colorado }
County of El Paso }

On this <u>luw</u>, in the year 2001, before me personally appeared FRED BROOK, proven upon satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing document and acknowledged that he executed the same. Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES June 23, 2001

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/15/2001 REEL: 002316 FRAME: 0930